TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM699836

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Light Power Technologies, LLC		10/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hayward Industries, Inc.			
Street Address:	400 Connell Drive, Suite 6100			
City:	Berkeley Heights			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07922			
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90539618	LIGHTBURST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176079336

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-449-6561

Ishyavitz@mccarter.com Email:

Lori J. Shyavitz **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: McCarter & English, LLP Address Line 2: 265 Franklin Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096964-01151		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori J. Shyavitz		
SIGNATURE:	/Lori J. Shyavitz/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2022		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment of LIGHTBURST#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment of LIGHTBURST#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment of LIGHTBURST#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007550 FRAME: 0600

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this 15th day of October, 2021 between LIGHT POWER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, with its principal place of business located at 4100 North Powerline Road, Suite Q4, Pompano Beach, FL 33073 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") and HAYWARD INDUSTRIES, INC., a New Jersey corporation, with its principal place of business located at 400 Connell Drive, Berkeley Heights, NJ 07922 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated the date hereof (hereinafter referred to as the "Purchase Agreement"), whereby the Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer, and deliver to the Assignee all of the right, title and interest in and to the Purchased Assets defined therein, including certain trademarks as described on the attached **Schedule A** (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign and does hereby assign to the Assignee all right, title, interest and licenses in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- The Assignor hereby confirms that, as of the date hereof, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer, to the Assignee, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, all common law rights in the Trademarks.
- The Assignor further sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest
 in and to all claims for damages, accounting of profit and all other legal remedies by reason of
 any infringement, misappropriation, violation, or misuse of the Trademarks, with the right to
 sue and collect the same.
- 3. The Assignor will, upon reasonable request, and without further consideration, do such things and execute such further documents as are reasonably necessary to vest title to the Trademarks in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees; and to enforce such rights in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
- 4. The Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by the Assignee. Following the date hereof, upon the Assignee's request, the Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Trademarks to the Assignee, or any successor thereto.
- 5. The Assignor will, upon request, without further consideration, promptly provide to the Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to the rights assigned hereunder as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any litigation or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee, or its legal

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007550 FRAME: 0601

representatives, any and all papers, instruments and affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to enforce such rights or to carry out the purposes hereof.

- 6. This Trademark Assignment and all the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Assignor and the Assignee and their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives.
- 7. This Trademark Assignment is subject to all of the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement and all of the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, limitations and restrictions contained therein, all of which will survive the execution and delivery of this Agreement as and to the extent provided in the Purchase Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed effective as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

LIGHT POWER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

. .

lis

[signature page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007550 FRAME: 0602

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Classes	Owner	Notes
LIGHTBURST	90539618	N/A	'	Light Power Technologies, LLC,	Pending
(text)				, and the second	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007550 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 01/05/2022